
 

The sound /k/ can be spelled a few different ways.  
 

 k = /k/ (kickin’ k) 
 

 kid, karate, rake, speak, smoke, took 
 
 
 
 
 c = /k/ (hard) or /s/ (soft) 
 

 castle, cake, cotton, cone, cup, cube, cord 
 center, Cinderella, cycle, peace, pencil, icy 
 
 
 
 
 ch = /ch/ (can say /k/ and /sh/) 
 

 chips, *much, chat, smooch (Christmas and Michigan)     
 *-tch usually says /ch/ after short vowels 
 
 
 
 
 ck = /k/ (follows short vowels, only) 
 

 back, neck, pick, sock, luck, rocket, snacking 
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